
330 Fair Lane, Building A
Placerville, California

530 621-5390
FAX 622-3645

www.edcgov.us/bos/

County of El Dorado

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:  Version: 107-884

Status:Type: Agreement Approved

File created: In control:5/22/2007 Board of Supervisors

On agenda: Final action:6/19/2007 6/19/2007

Title: Public Health Department recommending the Chairman be authorized to sign  Amendment 1 to the
following Agreements increasing contracts amounts and clarifying the contract language  for
Alcohol/Drug Treatment and Prevention Services for Fiscal Year 2006-2007:
(1) 519-PHD0506 with Progress House, Inc. in the total amount of $579,604;
(2) 521-PHD0506 with Tahoe Youth and Family Services in the total amount of $84,450; and
(3) 516-PHD0506 with EDCA Lifeskills in the total amount of $115,058
RECOMMENDED ACTION:  Approve.

FUNDING: State NNA/Drug Medi-Cal Agreement.

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. 516-PHD0506, 2. 516-PHD0506, Amendment I, 3. 519-PHD0506, 4. 519-PHD0506, Amendment I,
5. 521-PHD0506, 6. 521-PHD05606, Amendment I

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

ApprovedBoard Of Supervisors6/19/2007 1 Pass

Public Health Department recommending the Chairman be authorized to sign  Amendment 1 to the
following Agreements increasing contracts amounts and clarifying the contract language  for
Alcohol/Drug Treatment and Prevention Services for Fiscal Year 2006-2007:
(1) 519-PHD0506 with Progress House, Inc. in the total amount of $579,604;
(2) 521-PHD0506 with Tahoe Youth and Family Services in the total amount of $84,450; and
(3) 516-PHD0506 with EDCA Lifeskills in the total amount of $115,058
RECOMMENDED ACTION:  Approve.

FUNDING: State NNA/Drug Medi-Cal Agreement.

BUDGET SUMMARY:

Total Estimated Cost $110,726

     Funding

          Budgeted $110,726

          New Funding $

          Savings $

          Other $

     Total Funding Available $110,726

Change To Net County Cost $0

County of El Dorado Printed on 6/29/2024Page 1 of 2

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/


File #: 07-884, Version: 1

BUDGET SUMMARY:

Total Estimated Cost $110,726

     Funding

          Budgeted $110,726

          New Funding $

          Savings $

          Other $

     Total Funding Available $110,726

Change To Net County Cost $0

Fiscal Impact/Change to Net County Cost: Compensation to Progress House, Inc. will be increased
by $110,726 for FY 2006-07.  Contracts with Tahoe Youth & Family Services and EDCA Lifeskills will
be amended to clarify compensation language so that they can be reimbursed appropriately for
services rendered.  The Board approved a State allocation increase of $143,829 on May 8, 2007 to
the Alcohol and Drug Treatment component for FY 2006-07, which will be applied to Progress House.
There is no net County cost.

Background: Public Health receives funding through a multi-year Agreement with the State to provide
alcohol and drug treatment and prevention services. Funding is then contracted out to local agencies
to provide treatment to El Dorado County residents. Public Health tracks treatment provider
expenditures throughout the year and makes adjustments as necessary to insure that funding
received from the State is fully expended. Public Health has also received an additional $143,829 to
our allocation from the State, which was reviewed and approved by the Board on May 8, 2007.

Reason for Recommendation: The attached Amendments reflect changes to Treatment Provider
Agreements with Progress House, Tahoe Youth & Family Services, and EDCA Lifeskills. Progress
House provided more services than were anticipated in FY 2006-07 and, therefore, was eligible for
additional reimbursement from State and federal funding. For Tahoe Youth & Family Services and
EDCA Lifeskills, which provide Drug Medi-Cal services, Drug Medi-Cal contract language has been
revised in an effort to clarify payment rates and methods.

Staff determined that amending these agreements was appropriate given the changes being made
and the term during which those changes would be effective.

Action to be taken following Board approval: Chair to sign three (3) copies of each amendment;
Board Clerk's Office to return two (2) copies of each amendment to Public Health; Public Health to
distribute as appropriate.

Contact: Dan Buffalo

Concurrences:

County of El Dorado Printed on 6/29/2024Page 2 of 2

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

